1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

PROPOSED NO. 83-527

MOTION NO. 5870

A MOTION relating to cable television, granting a franchise to All Points Associates to construct, operate and maintain a cable television system in the Mirrormont area in King County Council District 6.

WHEREAS, All Points Associates has filed an application in accordance with R.C.W. 36.55.010 and K.C.C. 6.27.020 for a franchise to construct, operate and maintain a cable television (CATV) system, and

WHEREAS, the application has been referred to the King County Executive for investigation of the feasibility thereof, and WHEREAS, the application has been found to be the one which will best serve the public interest, and

WHEREAS, the application has been found to meet the requisites of County and State law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

A. The County Executive is hereby authorized to enter into and execute the attached cable television (CATV) system franchise, dated September 22, 1983, in the upper left hand corner, which by reference is incorporated herein as part of the Motion. Said franchise is granted to All Points Associates for the term of ten (10) years. Said franchise is to include all the general and special conditions included by King County.

B. If within thirty (30) days after the granting of this franchise, the applicant shall have failed to sign the incorporated written acceptance herein, then the herein 'shall be forfeited and said franchise shall be null and void.

PASSED this 7H day of November, 1983.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

MOTION 5870

KING COUNTY AD HOC ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CABLE TELEVISION REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS ON REQUESTS FOR RANCHISE: MIRRORMONT AREA